

June 5, 2022

Name Address City, State Zip

## **Exciting News For Bank of Doniphan**

On behalf of MNB Bank, I am excited to share that our application to acquire the Bank of Doniphan has been approved! We will be merging MNB Bank and Bank of Doniphan on June 7, 2022. We look forward to providing you with a wide range of high-quality financial products and services designed to meet the needs of Nebraska residents and businesses.

## **Creating More Value For Customers**

MNB Bank and Bank of Doniphan share complementary operations, core values, and strong legacies of outstanding service. This creates a solid partnership to continue serving you with personalized financial solutions. We are committed to providing you with industry specialization, expanded advisory services, and forward-thinking innovation. You can count on the same trusted advisors to deliver the service you have come to expect and deserve.

Following the merger, we will be serving you under the name MNB Bank. While the bank name is changing, as a community bank, we remain committed to exceeding your expectations and remaining dedicated to the communities where we live and work.

## The Right Time, The Right Partner

Bank of Doniphan is a wonderful addition to the MNB Bank office network and resources. MNB Bank's community-minded and family-oriented values are consistent with Bank of Doniphan's culture. The merger provides us an opportunity to expand the current level of services and products. We hope you will take advantage of those opportunities.

We are excited about our future together and look forward to serving you. We will keep you informed as we complete the merger on June 7, 2022. If you have any questions along the way, please let us know. We want to answer your questions and share the MNB Bank story.

Sincerely,

Brian D. Esch President & CEO MNB Bank